Use the Subscriptions in a manner that exceeds reasonable request 
volume or constitutes inefficient, excessive or abusive usage, defined as submitting, in any hour, requests 
that exceed (a) monthly contracted transaction volume divided by eighty (80), or (b) fifteen thousand 
(15,000) requests, whichever is greater (“Excessive Usage”);  

6.3. Limitations on Data Extraction. Extract and publish, or allow other users to extract and publish, any data 
contained in or produced by the Subscriptions, unless each recipient of such data is currently licensed for